805 339 0711 RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

01-30-2007

JAN 2 4 2007

Doc Code: Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United 103367505 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Frederik T. Van Namen Name: Motran Industries Inc. Internal Address: Office of President/CEO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 25570 Rye Canyon Road Execution Date(s) November 1, 2006 Suite J ✓ Assignment Merger City: Valencia Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Zip:91355 Country: U.S.A. Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/967.771 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: J. E. McTaggart 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 105 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: Eastman Avenue None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Ventura_ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1583 State: CA Zip:93003 Expiration Date 03/31/2010 Phone Number: 805 339 0456 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 805 339 0711 Authorized User Name Email Address: jemct@pacbell.net 9. Signature: 01/23/2007 Date

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/25/2007 SLUANG1 00000002 10967771 GE 17/18 * RCVD AT 1/24/2007 7:27:37 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:805 339 0711 * DURATION (mm-ss):10-32-

J. E. McTaggart

Name of Person Signing

13

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

JAN 2 4 2007

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Frederik T. Van Namen, of Malden, Netherlands, am a joint inventor of United States patent application 10/967,761 filed on October 19, 2004 for an INERTIAL ACTUATOR WITH MULTIPLE FLEXURE STACKS; and

Whereas Motran Industries, Inc., of Valencia, California, a California Corporation, all of whose post office address and principal place of business is 25570 Rye Canyon Road, Sulte J, Valencia CA 91355, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, (, the sald Frederik T. Van Namen, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Motran Industries, Inc., my full and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention in the United States, including any reissue, extension, division or continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to reissue said Letters Patent to the said Motran Industries, Inc., as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this / # day of /////
County of

Before me personally appeared the said Frederik T. Van Namen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of , 2006.

[SEAL]

(Notary Public) Rezien voer legalisatie.

Gemeente Heumen Heumen, 01-11-2006 Kerkeplein 6 NL-6501AC Melden (1) DA Brown Markette

-PAGE 18/18 * RCVD AT 1/24/2007 7:27:37 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/19 * DNIS;2738300 * CSID;805 339 0711 * DURATION (mm-ss):10-32

PATENT

REEL: 018830 FRAME: 0270